
Santa Maria Area Transit (SMAT)ID Number:    9087
www.ci.santa-maria.ca.us/3075.html

110 South Pine Street, Suite 101

Santa Maria, CA  93458-5082

City Manager:  Mr. Tim Ness

(805) 925-0951

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Santa Maria, CA
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

36
120,297

226

34
120,097

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

7,551,718
1,150,331

3,998
1,353

974

923,706
62,111

21
29
10

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (22%)
  Local Funds (65%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (6%)
  Other Funds (6%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (38%)
  State Funds (31%)
  Federal Assistance (25%)
  Other Funds (7%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$900,011

$900,011
$2,664,600

$0
$249,139
$255,827

$4,069,577

$1,278,616
$1,056,575

$834,060
$228,955

$3,398,206

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$251,381
$493,629

$3,057,111
$267,456

$4,069,577

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 0 16 $2,119,196 $0 $1,266,624 $12,386 $3,398,206
Demand Response 0 5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total 0 21 $2,119,196 $0 $1,266,624 $12,386 $3,398,206

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

65%

6%

6%

22%

25%

31%

7%

38%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $3,558,375 $884,442 $3,398,206 7,432,762 788,364 1,126,176 52,253 N/A 21 6.4 16 1.50 31%
Demand Response $511,202 $15,569 $0 118,956 135,342 24,155 9,858 N/A 8 4.0 5 N/A 60%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $4.51 $68.10 $0.48 $3.16 1.43 21.55
Demand Response $3.78 $51.86 $4.30 $21.16 0.18 2.45

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  2:51  PM


